City Council of the City of Glenarden, Maryland 2023 Legislation

	Resolution:	<u>R-17-2023</u>
	Sponsored By:	Angela D. Ferguson, Councilwoman
	Co-Sponsor:	Kathleen J. Guillaume, Councilwoman
	Public Hearing:	<u>November 15, 2022</u>
	Session:	Regular Session
	Date of Introduction:	<u>November 21, 2022</u>
	A Resolution Autho	orizing Catering Services for the 2022 City Christmas Party
	WHEREAS, the Cit	ty Council is promoting special events for the community; and
	WHEDEAS the Ci	ty Council would like to have the 2022 City Christmas Dorty for the
	WHEREAS, the City Council would like to have the 2022 City Christmas Party for the citizens of the community on December 17, 2022, from 7:00PM -	
		unity on December 17, 2022, from 7:00PM -
	11:00PM; and	
		ry Coursell mould like to have the 2022 City
	WHEREAS, the City Council would like to have the 2022 City Christmas Party event catered; and	
	Christinas Faity even	it catered, and
	WHEREAS funds	have been allocated in the fiscal year 2023 budget under the Special
	Events budget line item that includes Christmas Party and other Community	
	Events	en that merudes emistinas i arty and other community
		BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Glenarden,
	-	Regular Session this <u>21st day of November 2022</u> as
	follows that:	
	1. Rickey T. Arroy	o-Montgomery will provide catering services for the City of
		tmas Party per attached invoice identifying services.
		catering services will not exceed Eight Thousand, (\$8,000.00) and
		udget line item 10-30-10 8647 (Legislative Office - Special Events).
	-	shall take effect immediately upon adoption.
		shan take encer miniculatery upon adoption.
	Date Approved:	
-	11	
Council	l of the City of Glenarden	
	v	
ATTES	Т:	
		_
Regis B	ryant Acting City Manager	
	-	

ent
<u>21st day of November 2022</u> with <u>Yes</u> hat the Resolution was Approved.
Robin Bailey-Walls, Acting Council C